BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of United Services, Inc. for Video Service Authorization to Expand Video Service to Additional Political Subdivisions

File No. KA-2015-0319

VIDEO SERVICE AUTHORIZATION

Issue Date: June 22, 2015

Effective Date: June 22, 2015

On June 2, 2015, United Services, Inc., ("the Company") pursuant to §67.2679.7,

RSMo 2000, filed an application for video service authorization in the following political

subdivisions:

Political Subdivision	Fee Amount
St. Joseph	5%
Cameron	5%

The Commission has reviewed the application filed by the Company and finds that it and the attached affidavit comply with the filing requirements set forth in § 67.2679.7, RSMo 2000.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. United Services, Inc. is granted authority to provide video service in the franchise area of each political subdivision set forth in the application and restated above; and

2. United Services, Inc. is granted authority to construct a video service network along, across, or on public rights-of-way for the delivery of video service to the extent the video service provider or an affiliate did not otherwise possess a valid authorization to occupy the public rights-of-way.

3. This order shall become effective when issued, after which this case may be

closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

Morris I Woodwyk

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary



Morris L. Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 22nd day of June, 2015.